Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the	ABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and <u>BENJAMIN T BACKER</u> ("Teacher"). <u>BENJAMIN T BACKER</u>	_ is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Tea	cher agree that:
 The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, begi and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 	nning AUGUST 08, 2022
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	Contract consists
 The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 	7.20.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sa during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	lary of \$ 42,030.00
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7	
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5	-14-3.
Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .	
Teacher School Corporation	by:
Attested: Attested:	Del. e-

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This r	regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corpor	ration") and <u>COURTNEY L BACKER</u> ("Teacher"). <u>COURTNEY L BACKER</u> is a teacher as defined
in Ind.	Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)$
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20 . Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)$
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of $40,925.00$ during the school year. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)$
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)$ Ind. Code $20-28-6-5(1)$
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .
	Teacher School Corporation by: Red William
	Attested; President
	amely Sur

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS	
("Corporation") and <u>STACY S. BAER</u> ("Teacher"). <u>STACY S. BAER</u> is a teacher as defined	d
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 57,735.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.	
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .	
School Corporation, by: School Corporation, by: Rud Relation	
Attested: Attested:	
Superintendent Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This r	egular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the gove	rning body of the W	ABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corpor	ation") and <u>JENNIFER L BAKER</u> ("Teacher"). <u>JENNIFER</u>	L BAKER	_ is a teacher as defined
in Ind.	Code 20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Co	rporation and the Tea	cher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for and ending on MAY 26, 2023 $$. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A		nning AUGUST 08, 2022
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	services under this	Contract consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work un Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)$	der this Contract is	7.20.
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this during the school year. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)$	Contract the total sa	lary of \$ 40,000.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)$ Ind. Code $20-28-6-5(1)$	a biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code $20-28-7.5-2$		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6	-2(d) and Ind. Code 5	5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .		
	Teacher	School Corporation	by:
	Jenny Bd	President	Lim
	Attested:	Start &	Defect
	Superint endent S	Secretary	-0

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and DONNA R PATTEE-BALLARD ("Teacher"). DONNA R PATTEE-BALLARD is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 41,525.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of OCTOBER , 2022.

Teacher

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

7 4, 0

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This re	egular teacher contract ("Contract") is	by and between the gov	verning body of the	WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corpora	ation") and <u>JILL S. BEALS</u>	("Teacher"). <u>JILL S</u>	BEALS	is a teacher as defined
in Ind.	Code 20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services	described below, the (Corporation and the T	eacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind.	of the Corporation for Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)		ginning AUGUST 08, 2022
2.	The school term described in paragraph of 89.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)		or services under thi	s Contract consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	is expected to work	under this Contract i	s 7.20.
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher f during the school year. Ind. Code 20-2		s Contract the total	salary of \$ 30,873.56
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code		n a biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during in pursuant to the procedures set forth in			
7.	This Contract is a public record pursua	ant to Ind. Code 20-28	-6-2(d) and Ind. Code	5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u>	2.		
	Teacher Seals		School Corporation	n by:
	Attested		President	Def.
	Chylly Je		Secretary	0

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS	
("Corporation") and SHEA S BEAUCHAMP ("Teacher"). SHEA S BEAUCHAMP is a teacher as de-	fined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2023 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	2
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 41,525.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.	l(b)
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.	
Teacher School Corporation by: Red KM	
Attested: Secretary President Secretary	

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and <u>WILLIAM E. BENYSH</u> ("Teacher"). <u>WILLIAM E. BENYSH</u> is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 61,760.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.
Teacher School Corporation by: Red Sollin
Attested:
Secretary Service

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and <u>JORDAN A BRANE</u> ("Teacher"). <u>JORDAN A BRANE</u> is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
 The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 41,020.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.
Teacher School Corporation by:
Attested:
Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This re	egular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corpora	ation") and <u>ELIZABETH D BURNS</u> ("Teacher"). <u>ELIZABETH D BURNS</u> is a teacher as defined
in Ind.	Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1,	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)$
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)$
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20 . Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)$
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of $$41,020.00$ during the school year. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)$
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .
	Teacher School Corporation by: Red Aller
	Attested: President Active Date
	Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and <u>JAMES TERRANCE BURNS</u> ("Teacher"). <u>JAMES TERRANCE BURNS</u> is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 51,490.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.
Teacher School Corporation by:
President Attach Day
Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and RAFAEL CAMARAS-ALTAS GIL ("Teacher"). RAFAEL CAMARAS-ALTAS GIL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 72.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 46,465.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of OCTOBER , 2022.

Teacher

Attested

1 1

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This re	egular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corpora	ation") and <u>RYAN D. CARMICHAEL</u> ("Teacher"). <u>RYAN D. CARMICHAEL</u> is a teacher as defined
in Ind.	Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)$
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20 . Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)$
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of $52,100.00$ during the school year. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)$
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.
	Teacher School Corporation by:
	President
	Attested: Secretary

Superintendent ()

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and FORTUNATO CARRILLO ("Teacher"). FORTUNATO CARRILLO is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 53,710.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.
School Corporation by: Attested: School Corporation by: President Secretary
Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and WILLIAM A CHITTENDEN IV ("Teacher"). WILLIAM A CHITTENDEN IV is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 43,245.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of OCTOBER _, 2022.

Teacher

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and MARKUS A CLANCY ("Teacher"). MARKUS A CLANCY is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 43,050.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .
Teacher School Corporation by:
Attested: Scoretary Scoretary
Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS	
("Corporation") and <u>KRISTIE EILEEN CLARK</u> ("Teacher"). <u>KRISTIE EILEEN CLARK</u> is a teacher as define	d
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 62,565.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.	
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.	
Teacher Mish Class School Corporation by: Red/Assumer	
President Attested:	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCH	00LS
("Corporation") and <u>SARAH J. COLE</u> ("Teacher"). <u>SARAH J. COLE</u> is a teacher	as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree tha	t:
 The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 0 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 	8, 2022
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consi of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	sts
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 64,1 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	75.00
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-2 pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.	.8-7.5-1(b)
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.	
Teacher School Corporation by: School Corporation by:	
Attested: President Of	
Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and <u>BRODERIC D COOK</u> ("Teacher"). <u>BRODERIC D COOK</u> is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
 The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 41,525.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CT0BER}$, $20\underline{22}$.
Teacher School Corporation by: Red Willen
President

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and AMY LYNN COPELAND ("Teacher"). AMY LYNN COPELAND is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 45,855.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.
Teacher School Corporation by:
Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This re	egular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corpora	ation") and <u>VANESSA RAE DAUGHTRY</u> ("Teacher"). <u>VANESSA RAE DAUGHTRY</u> is a teacher as defined
in Ind.	Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)$
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20 . Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)$
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of $$56,930.00$ during the school year. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)$
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)$ Ind. Code $20-28-6-5(1)$
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .
	Teacher School Corporation by: School Corporation by: Resident
	Attested:
	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ABIGAIL JO LOSCHIAVO DENNEY ("Teacher"). ABIGAIL JO LOSCHIAVO DENNEY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 205.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 60,408.40 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of OCTOBER , 2022.

Teacher

Alread Roschiavo-Derrey

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Coonstany

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This re	gular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corpora	tion") and <u>JUSTIN A. DENNEY</u> ("Teacher"). <u>JUSTIN A. DENNEY</u> is a teacher as defined
in Ind.	Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 51,295.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .
	Teacher School Corporation by:
	Attested: President Secretary Secretary

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and ALICIA K DRAPER("Teacher"). ALICIA K DRAPER is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 140.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 33,180.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.
Teacher School Corporation by: President
Attested: Secretary Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the	WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and ANNE MARIE EDDINGFIELD ("Teacher"). ANNE MARIE EDDINGFIELD	is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 5.50. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 30,477.50 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of OCTOBER , 2022.

Teacher

Attested;

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

July

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS	
("Corporation") and SHAUN M. EILER("Teacher"). SHAUN M. EILER is a teacher as defined	
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 46,660.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.	
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .	
Teacher School Copporation by:	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and <u>SARAH L EMMERT</u> ("Teacher"). <u>SARAH L EMMERT</u> is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 43,845.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .
Teacher School Corporation by: President
Attested Secretary Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This re	egular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corpora	ation") and <u>CAROL ANN ENYEART</u> ("Teacher"). <u>CAROL ANN ENYEART</u> is a teacher as defined
in Ind.	Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08 , 2022 and ending on MAY 26 , 2023 . Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)$
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)$
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20 . Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)$
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of $$41,020.00$ during the school year. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)$
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)$ Ind. Code $20-28-6-5(1)$
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .
	Teacher School Corporation by:
	Attested: Attested:
	Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS	
("Corporation") and RYAN SCOTT EVANS ("Teacher"). RYAN SCOTT EVANS is a teacher as defined	
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 45,855.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.	
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .	
Teacher School Corporation by: Red Meller	
Attested President Att Pop	
Secretary 0	

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is b	y and between the governing body of the	WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and <u>TABATHA J. FAIRCHILD</u>	_("Teacher"). <u>TABATHA J. FAIRCHILD</u>	is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.		

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 47,465.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of OCTOBER , 2022.

1.

Attested;

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Coonstant

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of	the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and ERICA L.E. FARMER ("Teacher"). ERICA L.E. FARMER	is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 41,020.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of OCTOBER , 2022.

Attested:

Superintendent ,

School Corporation by:

President

de anatal

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the	WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and MARCIA SUE FORRESTER ("Teacher"). MARCIA SUE FORRESTER	is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 195.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 69,340.90 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of OCTOBER , 2022.

Teacher

Attested:

Superintendent

School Copporation by:

President

Sacnatani

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS		
("Corporation") and TAMATHA R FRANCE ("Teacher"). TAMATHA R FRANCE is a teacher as defined		
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.		
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:		
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)		
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)		
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)		
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 56,125.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)		
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)		
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.		
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.		
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.		
Teacher School Corporation by: School Corporation by:		
Attested President Action Dafor Secretary		
Secretary		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and KAREN RENEE FRASURE ("Teacher"). KAREN RENEE FRASURE is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
 The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 48,880.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CT0BER}$, $20\underline{22}$.

School Corporation by:

Teacher

Attested

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and <u>STACEY A FRY</u> ("Teacher"). <u>STACEY A FRY</u> is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 42,030.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .
Teacher School Corporation by:
President
Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

Total one empreyments of countries participations and the same of
This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and KATHERINE SUE GEIBLE ("Teacher"). KATHERINE SUE GEIBLE is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 65,785.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.
Teacher School Corporation by: School Corporation by: President
Helph Page
Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract")	is by and between the governing body of the	WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and <u>CASSANDRA K GROVE</u>	("Teacher"). CASSANDRA K GROVE	is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.		

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 43,210.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of OCTOBER , 2022.

Attastad

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Socratary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ALICIA LEIGH GULLOTTI ("Teacher"). ALICIA LEIGH GULLOTTI is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 41,020.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of OCTOBER , 2022.

MA

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Socratary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

, ,
This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and LAURI A GUNDERMAN ("Teacher"). LAURI A GUNDERMAN is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
 The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 60,150.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .
Teacher School Corporation by:
Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This re	egular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corpora	tion") and <u>LUCAS M HELTON</u> ("Teacher"). <u>LUCAS M HELTON</u> is a teacher as defined
in Ind.	Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)$
	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)$
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20 . Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)$
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of $$41,020.00$ during the school year. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)$
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)$ Ind. Code $20-28-6-5(1)$
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{OCTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.
	Teacher School Corporation by: Ray Alland
	Attested: Attested:
	Secretary

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS	
("Teacher"). WENDY L. HIX is a teacher as defined	L
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
 The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 	
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 53,710.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.	
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .	
Teacher School Corporation by:	
Attested: Attested: Attested:	
Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS	
("Corporation") and <u>KIMBERLY D HODSON</u> ("Teacher"). <u>KIMBERLY D HODSON</u> is a teacher as defined	i
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 41,020.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.	
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CT0BER}$, $20\underline{22}$.	
Teacher School Corporation by:	
Teacher Kin N. Hor President School Corporation by: President	
Attacted	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS	
("Corporation") and <u>JACLYN S HOLLEY</u> ("Teacher"). <u>JACLYN S HOLLEY</u> is a teacher as defined	
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 205.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
 The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 	
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 47,920.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.	
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .	
Teacher School Corporation by:	
Joelm S. Helley Gof Kellin	
Attested:	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the	WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and CHRISTIN E HOPPES ("Teacher"). CHRISTIN E HOPPES	is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 42,235.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by

11

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract")) is by and between the governing body of the	WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and ANGELA C. HOSTETLER	("Teacher"). ANGELA C. HOSTETLER	is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.		

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 42,635.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{OCTOBER}$, $\underline{2022}$.

reacher

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract")	is by and between the governing body of the	WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and RACHEL K HOVERMALE	("Teacher"). RACHEL K HOVERMALE	is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.		

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 43,040.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of OCTOBER , 2022.

11 ~

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and <u>LEA M MICHEL-HOWARD</u> ("Teacher"). <u>LEA M MICHEL-HOWARD</u> is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 45,455.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this $\underline{14\text{TH}}$ day of $\underline{0\text{CTOBER}}$, $20\underline{22}$.
Teacher School Corporation by:
Attested: 12 A

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and RACHELLE L INDRUTZ ("Teacher"). RACHELLE L INDRUTZ is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 43,845.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .
Teacher School Corporation by: Rank and Composition by: Rank School Corporation by:
President

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MARIA ANGELES INIESTA LORENTE ("Teacher"). MARIA ANGELES INIESTA LORENTE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 50,295.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of OCTOBER , 2022.

Teacher

Attested

UM

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Prestident

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and BRITANIE M JERNIGAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 41,020.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of OCTOBER , 2022.

Teacher

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by: